BSE/TSE Network
19th meeting

]
16-17 October 2024

14:00-18:00 / 09:00-13:00
AGENDA

G
ersd

EUROPEAN
FOOD
SAFETY
AUTHORITY

Location: EFSA - Parma (Meeting Room 00/M07) / Web-conference (if physical attendance is not

possible)
Chair: Angel Ortiz

Day 1
Time No. Item
[14:00] 1 Welcome and Apologies for absence

[14:30]

[14:45]

[15:05]

[15:30]

[15:50]
[16:00]

[16:30]

[16:55]

[17:20]

[17:45]

[18:00]

2 Adoption of agenda

Agreement of the minutes of the 18" meeting
of the Network on BSE/TSE held on 11 October
2023, web-conference.

4 TSE in EFSA and in the EC

5 CWD zoonotic potential: new data or
scaremongering?

6 CWD in Scandinavia: epidemiological updates

7 Situation of TSE in Canada: surveillance,
control and feed ban

8 Q&A
Coffee break

9 Investigations of BSE in the UK (new C-BSE
case, etc.).

10 The use of animal by-products in a circular
bioeconomy: Time for a TSE road map 3?

11 Use of ruminant fats, gelatine and collagen in
animal feed. Opinion of ANSES Collective
expert report. 2022

12 Q&A

End of the first day

Presenter
Chair

Inma AZNAR (EFSA)

Romolo NONNO (IT)

Maria NOREMARK (SE)

Fernanda Mejia Salazar
(CFIA) (CA) (Hearing
expert)

Brenda RAJANAYAGAM
(UK) (Hearing expert)

Nathan Meijer (NL)
(Hearing expert)

Thomas MAIGNIEN (FR)



AGENDA - 16-17 October 2024
19th BSE/TSE Network meeting

Day 2
Time No. Item Presenter
[09:00] 1 Welcome and apologies for absence Chair

. Results EFSA survey on the TSE EU summary Francesca BALDINELLI
[09:10] 2

report (EFSA)
[09:25] 3 Update on the activities of the TSE EURL Giuseppe RU (EURL)
[09:45] 4 Update on the EFSA activities on TSE Angel ORTIZ (EFSA)
[10:15] 5 EU TSE annual report 2023: preliminary Giuseppe RU (EURL)
results
[10:45] 6 Q&A
[11:00] Coffee break

. Update on the activities of the WOAH in the .

[11:30] 7 15k field Natalie MOYEN (WOAH)
[11:50] 8 New BSE surveillance provisions WOAH/EU Angel ORTIZ (EFSA) /
' requirements: clarification Natalie MOYEN (WOAH)
[12:00] 9 :eplcllate on the activities of the EC in the TSE Aleksandra MITEVA (EC)
[12:30] 10 Q&A. ALL
Round-the-table discussion on the topics

[12:45] 11 discussed in the EFSA Scientific Network on ALL
BSE-TSE and country updates

[12:50] 12 Any Other Business

[13:00]

End of the second day



