

BSE/TSE Network

19th meeting

16-17 October 2024
14:00-18:00 / 09:00-13:00
AGENDA



Location: EFSA - Parma (Meeting Room 00/M07) / Web-conference (if physical attendance is not possible)

Chair: Angel Ortiz

Day 1

Time	No.	Item	Presenter
[14:00]	1	Welcome and Apologies for absence	Chair
	2	Adoption of agenda	
	3	Agreement of the minutes of the 18th meeting of the Network on BSE/TSE held on 11 October 2023, web-conference.	
[14:30]	4	TSE in EFSA and in the EC	Inma AZNAR (EFSA)
[14:45]	5	CWD zoonotic potential: new data or scaremongering?	Romolo NONNO (IT)
[15:05]	6	CWD in Scandinavia: epidemiological updates	Maria NOREMARK (SE)
[15:30]	7	Situation of TSE in Canada: surveillance, control and feed ban	Fernanda Mejia Salazar (CFIA) (CA) (Hearing expert)
[15:50]	8	Q&A	
 [16:00] <i>Coffee break</i>			
[16:30]	9	Investigations of BSE in the UK (new C-BSE case, etc.).	Brenda RAJANAYAGAM (UK) (Hearing expert)
[16:55]	10	The use of animal by-products in a circular bioeconomy: Time for a TSE road map 3?	Nathan Meijer (NL) (Hearing expert)
[17:20]	11	Use of ruminant fats, gelatine and collagen in animal feed. Opinion of ANSES Collective expert report. 2022	Thomas MAIGNIEN (FR)
[17:45]	12	Q&A	
 [18:00] <i>End of the first day</i>			



Day 2

Time	No.	Item	Presenter
[09:00]	1	Welcome and apologies for absence	Chair
[09:10]	2	Results EFSA survey on the TSE EU summary report	Francesca BALDINELLI (EFSA)
[09:25]	3	Update on the activities of the TSE EURL	Giuseppe RU (EURL)
[09:45]	4	Update on the EFSA activities on TSE	Angel ORTIZ (EFSA)
[10:15]	5	EU TSE annual report 2023: preliminary results	Giuseppe RU (EURL)
[10:45]	6	Q&A	
[11:00]		<i>Coffee break</i>	
[11:30]	7	Update on the activities of the WOAH in the TSE field	Natalie MOYEN (WOAH)
[11:50]	8	New BSE surveillance provisions WOAH/EU requirements: clarification	Angel ORTIZ (EFSA) / Natalie MOYEN (WOAH)
[12:00]	9	Update on the activities of the EC in the TSE field	Aleksandra MITEVA (EC)
[12:30]	10	Q&A.	ALL
[12:45]	11	Round-the-table discussion on the topics discussed in the EFSA Scientific Network on BSE-TSE and country updates	ALL
[12:50]	12	Any Other Business	
[13:00]		<i>End of the second day</i>	